507772912 02/28/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7820039

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MR. ROY FEINSON | 02/28/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ORB REALITY LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 2731 WOODLEY PLACE |
| City: | WASHINGTON DC |
| State/Country: | D.C. |
| Postal Code: | 20008 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8867886 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)392-2060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4259999475

Email: farjam@ArjomandLawGroup.com

Correspondent Name: FARJAM MAJD **Address Line 1:** 335 FRONT ST. S.

Address Line 4: ISSAQUAH, WASHINGTON 98027

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5091-M01-02 | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FARJAM MAJD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Farjam Majd/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2023 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=5091-M01-02_PatAppAssignLetter_Exec_28Feb23 (1)#page1.tif source=5091-M01-02_PatAppAssignLetter_Exec_28Feb23 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 507772912 REEL: 062830 FRAME: 0460

Assignment of Patent or Patent Application

Attorney Docket No.: 5091-M01-02 Application No.: 13/205,518 Patent No.: US 8,867,886

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: Roy Feinson Attorney Docket No.: 5091-M01-02

Examiner: Zhao, Daguan **Application No.**: 13/205,518

Art Unit: 2484 Filed: 8-August-2011

Confirmation No: 2042

Patent No.: US 8,867,886 Issued: 21-October-2014

Application Or Patent Title: SURROUND VIDEO PLAYBACK

Patent Application or Patent Assignment

Assignment Document 1 of 1

Inventor/Assignor's Name: Roy Feinson

Mailing Address: 2731 Woodley Place, Washington DC 20008

Assignee: Orb Reality LLC

Mailing Address: 2731 Woodley Place, Washington DC 20008

I, Assignor, have invented the above-identified invention.

The Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application or the issued Patent, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted based on the Patent Application for the Invention in the United States or in any foreign countries. For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is a sole or joint owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting

> PATENT REEL: 062830 FRAME: 0461

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Patent or Patent Application

RECORDED: 02/28/2023

Attorney Docket No.: 5091-M01-02 Patent No.: US 8,867,886 Application No.: 13/205,518

with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

| Inventor's Signature: | |
|---------------------------|------------------|
| Roy Fainson | Date: 02/28/2023 |
| Printed Name: Roy Feinson | |

PATENT REEL: 062830 FRAME: 0462